



UNITED STATES  
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION  
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUN 27 1997

International Technical Services, Inc.  
ATTN: Dr. Heidi Komoriya  
P.O. Box 809  
Larchmont, New York 10538

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. NRC-03-90-027, TASK ORDER NO. 13, MODIFICATION NO. 3

Dear Dr. Komoriya:

This modification supersedes Modification No. 3 that was previously sent to you on June 5, 1996, but was never executed by you. The purpose of this unilateral modification is to decrease the Task Order's ceiling and obligated amounts by \$409.28.

The cost ceiling associated with performance of Task Order No. 013 is hereby decreased by \$409.28 from \$32,805.00 to \$32,395.72. The total estimated reimbursable costs of \$29,932.00 are hereby decreased by \$409.28 to \$29,522.72. The fixed fee amount of \$2,873.00 remains the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 91 obligation amount:	\$ 32,805.00
Total FY 97 deobligation amount:	\$ <u>-409.28</u>
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$ 32,395.72

Should you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Mona Selden, Contract Specialist, on (301) 415-7907.

Sincerely,

*for Robert Webster*

Elmo J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer  
Contract Management Branch 2  
Division of Contracts and  
Property Management  
Office of Administration

*PFO210*



016007  
9707010175 970627  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-03-90-027 PDR